### 505187795 11/13/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5234564

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHIH-HSING WANG	11/06/2018
CHUNG-CHIH HUNG	11/06/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NATIONAL CHIAO TUNG UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	NO. 1001 TA HSUEH RD.	
City:	HSINCHU CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	300	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16188719

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (410)461-3067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 410-465-6678
Email: rkl@rklpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE

Address Line 1: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101

Address Line 4: ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MR1035-2649	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: MORTON J. ROSENBERG	
SIGNATURE: /Morton J. Rosenberg/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 11/13/2018	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=1035-2649-ASSIGN-ASFILED-NOV13-2018#page1.tif source=1035-2649-ASSIGN-ASFILED-NOV13-2018#page2.tif source=1035-2649-ASSIGN-ASFILED-NOV13-2018#page3.tif

PATENT 505187795 REEL: 047485 FRAME: 0851

# ASSIGNMENT DEED

Attorney docket No. MR1035-2649

	METHOD OF CIRCUIT SWITCH	1660-015	OPPS OF HIS
	*	191 - 1	
	The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:		
Check o			
	a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrent U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/188,719 filed 11/13/ U.S. Patent No, issued	tly with this 2018	Assignment
	The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:		
Check O	ine)		
	WS U.S. Patent rights only		
of any U.	☐ worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the science of the claim the control of the claim t	ie benefit o	f the filing da
	I/WE believe that I/WE am/are the original inventor(s) of a claimed invention in the app	olication.	
	The above-identified Application was made or authorized by me/us.		
001 by f	IWE hereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this Assignment is prine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	unishable u	nder 18 USC
	The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):		
	Full came of vala or first avalance. Ship Maine MANC		
Address)	No.5, Ln. 16, Changchun St., East Dist., Hsinchu City 300, Taiwan (R.O.C.)		36
	(Full name of second joint assignor, if any) Chung-Chih HUNG		
Address)	No.15-1, Minsheng Rd., Madou Township, Tainan County 72145, Taiwan (R.O.C.)		
	(Full name of third joint assignor, if any)		
Address)			
8			20
	(Full name of fourth joint assignor, if any)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address)			
	Additional assignors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached he	reto.	<del></del>
	The sole or first ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are).		
(Name o	of Assignee) National Chiac Tung University		
	of Assignee) No.1001 Ta Hsueh Rd., Hsinchu City 300, Taiwan, (R.O.C.)		
	errwaigens) con con raceaten m., contacte sity doc, (2009) (-(15,0,0,1)		

The sole or first ASSIGN	EE is: (Check One)			
	an individual			
	☐ a partnership			
	a Corporation of	Talwan (R.O.C.)	(State or	Country)
	SIGNEE(S) (if any) referred to	in this agreement is (or are):		
(Name of Assignee)				8 8 8 <u>8</u>
(Address of Assignee)				**
8 9 9	*			
			8199 · ·	
The second ASSIGNEE is	s: (Check One)			
	,			
	∏an Individual			
	a partnership			
	a Corporation of	: est st e <sup>e</sup>	(Sta	ite or Country)
The third ASSIC	SNEE(S) (if any) referred to in	this agreement is (or are):		
(Name of Assignee)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
(Address of Assignee)	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~			
(madicas di madigilee)				
☐ Additio	nal assignees are being name	ri on senarately numbered et	neete ottached herete	
0 0	3,100,000,000,000,000,000	o on supuratory framework of	icolo bitaches neleto.	
The ASSIGNOF consideration, receipt of w successors and assigns:	R(S), in consideration of \$1.00 which is acknowledged, have ar	paid by each ASSIGNEE, an nd do hereby assign the follo	d other good and value wing to each ASSIGNE	ible E; their
the full and exci	usive right to the invention;			
an equal interes invention, all continuations patent applications; and	it in and to the entire right, title s, continuations-in-part, division	and interest in and to the PA nals, re-issues, and re-exami	TENT RIGHTS in the nation patents and	
the right to clain	n priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119	9, based on any earlier foreig	in applications for this i	nvention
As to all U.S. Pa request(s) the Commission	atent Applications assigned uni ner of Patents and Trademarks I interest in the entire right, title	der this Agreement, the ASSI s to issue all Letters Patent to	IGNOR(S) hereby auth	orize(s) and the
Further, the ASS known to the ASSIGNOR( all divisional, continuation, papers to cause any and a	SIGNOR(S) agree(s) to commu (S) respecting said invention, a substitute, renewal, reexamina all Letters Patent to be issued to esirable to aid said ASSIGNEE	nd testify in any legal procee ation and reissue applications o said ASSIGNEE(S), make	dings, sign all lawful pa s, execute all necessar all rightful oaths and ga	apers, execute y assignment enerally do

I hereby give our Attorney authorization to insert the Serial Number or Application when known.	nd filing date of the above-referenced Patent
Shih-Hsing Wang	Nov. 6, 2018
(Signature of sole or first essignor) / Shih-Haing WANG	(Date)
(Signature of second assignor, if shy) Chung-Chih HUNG	Nov. 6, 2018
(Signature precond assignor, if the Chung-Chin HUNG	(Date)
(Signature of third assignor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of fourth assignor, if any)	(Date)